OP \$40.00 87274546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clark, Inc.		09/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noodle Pros, LLC	
Street Address:	860 Broadway, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87274546	FINGER GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-308-8505 (1235)

Email: jgreene@akabas-sproule.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse E Greene

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue, 11th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse Greene
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse Greene/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=1160-10-01-007a Trademark Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=1160-10-01-007a Trademark Assignment (signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Clark, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having an office at 166 2nd Ave Apt 4B, New York, NY 10003 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark (the "Mark") for which it is the owner of U.S. Registration:

"CLARK", a Service Mark consisting in standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size or color.

PTO Registration Number: 5,331,340

Serial Number: 87-274,543

Filed: December 20, 2016 Registered: November 7, 2017

International Classes: 9, 42

Class 9: Downloadable software for use in managing day-to-day business management requirements of tutoring for use by freelance tutors.

Class 42: Providing online non-downloadable software for use in managing the day-to-day business management requirements of tutoring for use by freelance tutors.

First Use in Commerce 5/25/2016

WHEREAS, **Noodle Pros, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 860 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10003 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark pursuant to the Contribution Agreement dated September 16, 2019 between Assignor and Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark utilized heretofore by Assignor in connection with its business (including, without being limited to, the U.S. Registrations set forth above), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark.

Executed as of this 16th day of September, 2019.

CLARK, INC.

Bythegan O'Connor

Name? Megan O' Connor

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0122

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69209A5C-F1FA-4931-B862-2CE2CDBA5362

RECORDED: 10/24/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0123